OP \$40.00 1208092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366909

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galls Inc.		09/10/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	Iress: 1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: Corporation Trust Center	
City:	: Wilmington	
State/Country:	e/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	l Code: 19801	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208092	HARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: karen.gaunt@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Kreider Gaunt

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89570-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=galls_merger_doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0784

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

GALLS INC. INTO ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Galls Inc. ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is

ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc., which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on September 27, 2002.

ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.

Dated: September /0 , 2002

158668

Alexander P. Marino, Vice President

TRADEMARK TOTAL P. 02

RECORDED: 12/22/2015